

Name/Book - L040-Balehi to Bhagwanpur (WR-24)

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

Package No - MMNSUY/2023-024, Bagaha-2/13

Agreement No - 05MRD/2024-025/MMNSUY

Division - Bagaha-2 DIVISION

Block - Bhitaha SUB-DIVISION

Agency - m/s maa Bindyavashini construction.

Measurement Book

520

MMNSUY SC Unmayan

Continuation

Abstract of Cost
3rd & Final Bill
55

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
⇒ Name of work: Repair & Const of Road & CD					
work from "L040-Baluhé					
to Bhagwanpur (UR-21) (MHGSUY)					
⇒ Agency:- M/s Haa Bindyavashini Construction					
(AT West Champaran)					
⇒ Agreement No:- 05 MB/24-2025/(MHGSUY)					
⇒ Date of Commencement- 20/08/2024					
⇒ Date of Completion:- 19/05/2025					
Actual date of completion- 27/02/2025					
1/(b1)- clearing & Grubbing					
Qty vide P(45)/THB = 0.540 Haet					
@ Rs 76926.080/Haet = Rs 41540.00					
2/(b2) - Const of Earthen shoulder					
Qty vide P(45)/THB = 496.930 M ³					
@ Rs 264.720/M ³ = Rs 131547.00					
3/(b3) - G.S.B Const of G.S.B with weed					
Qty vide P(45)/THB = 103.202 M ³					
@ Rs 3429.160/M ³ = Rs 353895.00					
4/(b4) - 141BH Grade-II					
Qty vide P(45)/THB = 86.978 M ³					
@ Rs 7402.200/M ³ = Rs 643825.00					
5/(b5) - 141BH Grade-II					
Qty vide P(45)/THB = 103.340 M ³					
@ Rs 6923.280/M ³ = Rs 1269370.00					
6/(b6) - Prime Cost earth Batching (55-1)					
Qty vide P(45)/THB = 2444.640 M ²					
@ Rs 55.440/M ² = Rs 135531.00					
Rs 25,75,708.00					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

BFA amount: - 2575708 = 00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
7/67) - Tack coat Plv & app tack coat with bit/Ecoat (RS-1)					
Qty vide P(46)/THB = 7234.125 M ²					
@ Rs 19.080/M ²				= Rs	137593 = 00
8/68) - Plv & applying tack coat with bit/Ecoat (RS-1) (For prepared bituminous surface)					
Qty vide P(46)/THB = 7234.125 M ²					
@ Rs 15.920/M ²				= Rs	1,15,167 = 00
9/69) - BM- Plv & laying Bituminous Macadam do - do -					
Qty vide P(46)/THB = 361.71 M ³					
@ Rs 13533.540/M ³				= Rs	4895217 = 00
10/70) - S.D.B.C Plv & laying S.D.B.C with etc					
Qty vide P(46)/THB = 100.851 M ³					
@ Rs 15935.56/M ³				= Rs	2001926 = 00
11/71) - Dry clean cement concrete					
Qty vide P(46)/THB = 18.38 M ³					
@ Rs 7124.411/M ³				= Rs	130947 = 00
12/72) - Const of Pore concrete do do -					
Qty vide P(46)/THB = 223.455 M ³					
@ Rs 11247.101/M ³				= Rs	2513231
13/73) - R.C.C M/s Gravel & concrete stone etc do -					
(I) KM stone					
Qty vide P(46)/THB = 4 Nos					
@ Rs 3413.320/each				= Rs	13653 = 00
(II) 200 H stone					
Qty vide P(46)/THB = 9 Nos					
@ Rs 899.49/each				= Rs	8095 = 00

Rs 23271573 = 00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Estimate - 13271573=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
14/14) - Erecting direction and					
Place identification Retro-					
Reflectorised Sign - do -					
Qty vide P(47)/THB = 0.96 H ²					
@ Rs 15309.400/H ²				= Rs	14697=00
15/15) - Plv and fixing of Retro-					
Reflectorised Cautionary					
Mandatory and Informatory					
Sign do do -					
Qty vide P(47)/THB =					
(I) 600 mm equilateral					
Qty vide P(47)/THB = 10 Nos					
@ Rs 4785.46/each				= Rs	47855=00
(II) 600 mm circular					
Qty vide P(47)/THB = 2 Nos					
@ Rs 6197.420/each				= Rs	12395=00
(III) 600 x 450 mm Rectangular					
Qty vide P(47)/THB = 3 Nos					
@ Rs 6052.89/each				= Rs	18159=00
(IV) 900 x 300 mm Hexagonal					
Qty vide P(47)/THB = 28 Nos					
@ Rs 6052.893/each				= Rs	169481=00
(V) 900 mm side octagonal					
Qty vide P(47)/THB = 1 Nos					
@ Rs 10522.26/each				= Rs	10522=00
16/16) - R.C.C. 115 grade Acoustic					
Pillar do do -					
Qty vide P(47)/THB = 112 Nos					
@ Rs 715.750/each				= Rs	80164=00

Continuation

Rs - 1,36,24,846=00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Amount - 13624.046200

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
17/17) - Planting New letter of Any figure do do					
Qty vide P(48)/THB = 300 CM					
@ Rs 0.779/cm = Rs 237 = 00					
18/18) - Planting of Tree by the Road side do do					
Qty vide P(48)/THB = 48 Nos					
@ Rs 1305.100/each = Rs 62645 = 00					
19/19) - Plr and Laying applied hot thermoplastic compound					
do do					
(I+II) Qty vide P(48)/THB = 380 M ²					
@ Rs 886.500/M ² = Rs 343962 = 00					
(III) Qty vide P(48)/THB = 98 M ²					
@ Rs 988.820/M ² = Rs 96904 = 00					
20/20) - Plr & fixing of typical HMGSVY Informadatory sign with logo do do					
Qty vide P(48)/THB = 5 Nos					
@ Rs 11398.510/each = Rs 56998 = 00					
21/21) - Earth work on Excavation for formation of Siller structure do do					
Qty vide P(48)/THB = 31.190 M ³					
@ Rs 405.830/M ³ = Rs 12658 = 00					
22/22) - Plr R.C.C H15 (1:2.5:5)					
Qty vide P(48)/THB = 5.55 M ³					
@ Rs 8672.34/M ³ = Rs 48131 = 00					
23/23) - R.C.C. H20.5m Sub structure					
Qty vide P(48)/THB = 33.74 M ³					
@ Rs 9745.290/M ³ = Rs 328806 = 00					

Continuation

Rs 14575102 = 00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

BFR-14575182200

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
24/24) - H.P.C 1500 MM R.C.C Pipe N.P-3 for Culverts do do					
Qty vide P(43)/THB = 104					
@ Rs 6950.552/M				= Rs	69586=00
25/25) - Pointing on parapet wall					
Qty vide P(43)/THB = 20.64 M ²					
@ Rs 136.59/M ²				= Rs	2819=00
26/26) - Earth work in Excavation					
Qty vide P(26)/THB = 215.396 M ³					
@ Rs 405.83/M ³				= Rs	87414=00
27/27) - Sand filling in foundation					
Qty vide P(43)/THB = 14.682 M ³					
@ Rs 570.656/M ³				= Rs	8496=00
28/28) - P.V P.C.C M.15 Grade					
Qty vide P(43)/THB = 28.58 M ³					
@ Rs 8672.34/M ³				= Rs	247855=00
29/29) - P.C.C H20 Grade in open Foundation do do					
Qty vide P(43)/THB = 137.534 M ³					
@ Rs 9745.290/M ³				= Rs	1340309=00
30/30) - P.C.C H20 in substructure do do all comp job					
Qty vide P(43)/THB = 57.228 M ³					
@ Rs 9745.290/M ³				= Rs	557703=00
31/31) - P.C.C H20 in substructure do do all comp job					
Qty vide P(43)/THB = 16.312 M ³					
@ Rs 9745.290/M ³				= Rs	158965=00

B-17040329=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134 BFR-17048329=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
32/32 - R.C.C H-5 50 Dark slab do do - all c/s					
Qty vol. P (50) / THB = 12.748 M ³					
@ Rs 9824.040 / M ³				= Rs	125237=00
33/33 - Supplying Bitting & Placing M/S D 208					
Qty vol. P (50) / THB = 1.624 MT					
@ Rs 73468.390 / MT				= Rs	119305=00
34/34 - Plv and filling joint sealing compound as per drawing -					
Qty vol. P (50) / THB = 33.200 RH					
@ Rs 55.600 / RH				= Rs	1846=00
35/35 - Plv weep holes do do all complete job					
Qty vol. P (50) / THB = 60 M ³					
@ Rs 285.30 / M ³				= Rs	17123=00
36/36 - Drainage spouts complete as per drawing					
Qty vol. P (50) / THB = 4 M ³					
@ Rs 5763.450 / M ³				= Rs	23054=00
37/37 - Plv & Laying Filter Media Qty vol. P (50) / THB = 97.08 M ³					
@ Rs 5437.106 / M ³				= Rs	527842=00
38/38 - Painting on Brack Pot wall do do -					
Qty vol. P (50) / THB = 53.12 M ²					
@ Rs 136.590 / M ²				= Rs	7256=00
39/39 - Brick masonry work on ch (1/3) Qty vol. P (50) / THB = 9.31 M ³					
@ Rs 6323.35 / M ³				= Rs	58876=00
40/40 - Plastering FRENCH (1/4) Qty vol. P (50) / THB = 65.92 M ²					
@ Rs 251.010 / M ²				= Rs	16599=00

Continuation Rs 17945467=00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

BPR 17945467-00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
41/410 - Potting two coats including Primer do do					
Qty vide P(S1)/THB = 65.92 m ²					
@ Rs 136.550/m ²					= Rs 9004.00
42/421 - Plr and Gyp 300 mm Insulation R.R. do do					
Qty vide P(S1)/THB = 40 m ²					
@ Rs 1069.564/m ²					= Rs 42703.00
43/431 - Dismantling of concrete Concrete					
Qty vide P(S1)/THB = 30 m ³					
@ Rs 602.760/m ³					= Rs 2639.00
44/441 - Dismantling of R.F.C					
Qty vide P(S1)/THB = 7.56 m ³					
@ Rs 1610.017/m ³					= Rs 12172.00
45/451 - Dismantling of stone masonry work:-					
Qty vide P(S1)/THB = 67.02 m ³					
@ Rs 321.932/m ³					= Rs 21833.00
46/461 - Above 600 mm to 900 mm dia H.R. Pipe					
Qty vide P(S1)/THB = 5 m					
@ Rs 356.134/m					= Rs 1781.00
					Rs 18035673.00
Add L.I.L/cess					
Qty vide P(S1)					= Rs 180357.00
Add Seigniorage Fee (SF)					
Qty vide P(S1)					= Rs 103152.00
Total					Rs 18319100
					/
					Rs 18

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
					BF Amount - Rs 18319108=
Add GST 18%					
					vide P (52) / THB = Rs 3237454=
					= Rs 21616642=
Less 0.13% below (As Per Agreement)					
					= Rs 28102=
					Rs 21588540=
Less Previous Payment					
					vide P (52) Rs 4300000=
					vide P (52) Rs 4300000=
					= Rs 8600000=
					= (-) Rs 8600000=
Net Payable Amount =					Rs 1,29,88,540=

By order
10/04/25
JE

Hand
10/04/25
AC